Mountain View Whisman School District Independent Contractor for Professional Services Agreement

(Non-construction Related)

	Todays D-1c	September	24 20,20	
THIS AGREEMENT is made an	d entered into on Octob	ner 28	, 20 <u>'Z()</u> ("Ag	
by and between and Mounta	n View Whisman School District	("District") and	ffe Carrello I	ис,
	nd District may be referred to her			
Services. The District is a advice in financial, econo experienced and compete services ("Services" or "Wards and the compete services")	uthorized by Gov. Code § 53060 mic, accounting, engineering, legent to perform the special service fork"). The Contractor warrants to the indicated in Exhibit "A" or for the contractor warrants that will serve the work.	to contract with any pers al or administrative mat s required. The Contrac hat it is specially trained	sons for the furnishing of s ters, if those persons are s ctor shall furnish to the Dis d, licensed and experience	special services and pecially trained and strict the following d and competent to
Contractor is providing	ntractor shall furnish the Services services for a total flat fee of: \$_ a maximum number of hours of	325.	- Application of the state of t	; <u>or</u>
	t to exceed \$; <u>or</u>
Other:				
approve contractor's form	ent for the Services shall be mad of invoice, which must be sufficie ce, number of hours of service, b	ntiv detailed (e.g., name	of school or department	District must service was
3. Agreement Time. The Serv	rices shall commence onOc	John 28	, ₂₀ ZC	2_ and
shall be completed by	otober 28		, 20 <u>20</u> . ("Agreement T	ime")
Submittal of Documents. submitted the following documents.	The Contractor shall not comn	nence the Services und ok all that are required):	er this Agreement until t	he Contractor has
Signed Agreement	Insurance Certificates & En	dorsements	W-9 Form	
bersotially delivered (ellecti	is Agreement shall be deemed to ve upon receipt) or sent by overn thereof to the overnight delivery	ight delivery service add	d, and received if given in dressed as follows (effectiv	e the business

Mountain View Whisman School District Contractor Independent Contractor Agreement for Professional Services – MVWSD

	6.	Fingerprinting / Criminal Background / Megan's Law (Sex Offenders). I have verified and will continue to verify that the employees of Contractor that will be on any school site and the employees of any subconsultants and/or subcontractors that will be on any school site are <u>not</u> listed on California's "Megan's Law" Website (http://www.meganslaw.ca.gov/). In addition, one of these two boxes below <u>must</u> be checked:						
		contractor's services under this Agreement and Contractor certifies that the Contractor has complied with the fingerpri Education Code section 45125.1 with respect to all Contract employees or agents ("Employees") regardless of whether to District, or acting as independent contractors of the Contract providing services pursuant to the Agreement, and the Calific Employees has been convicted of a felony, as that term is delist of all Employees who may come in contact with District phereto."	on requirements of Education Code section 45125.1 apply to certifies its compliance with these provisions as follows: "Contractor inting and criminal background investigation requirements of for's employees, subcontractors, agents, and subcontractors' hose Employees are paid or unpaid, concurrently employed by the ctor, who may have contact with District pupils in the course of fornia Department of Justice has determined that none of those of in Education Code section 45122.1. A complete and accurate pupils during the course and scope of the Agreement is attached					
	[TO BE COMPLETED BY AUTHORIZED DISTRICT EMPLOYEE ONLY.] Contractor's employees will have only limited contact, if any, with District pupils and the District will take appropriate steps to protect the safety of any pupils that may come in contact with Contractor's employees so that the fingerprinting and criminal background investigation requirements of Education Code section 45125.1 shall not apply to Contractor for the services under this Agreement. As an authorized District official, I am familiar with the facts herein certified, and am authorized to execute this certificate on behalf of the District. (Ed. Code, § 45125.1 (c).)							
		District Representative's Name & Initials:	Ct (60INITIAL HERE: U					
7. Tuberculosis (TB) Screening. Check one of the following boxes:								
	Providing the District of a copy of TB clearance or statement of TB clearance.							
	Waiver of TB Screening. Contractor is not required to provide evidence of TB Clearance because Contractor will not work directly with students on more than an occasional basis.							
INITIAL HERE:(District Representative initials)								
8.	Insurance: Contractor shall have and maintain insurance in force during the term of this Agreement with minimum limits identified below. Contractor shall provide to the District certificate(s) of insurance and endorsements satisfactory to the District. The policy(ies) shall not be amended or modified and the coverage amounts shall not be reduced without thirty (30) days written notice to the District prior to modification. Except for worker's compensation insurance, the District shall be named as an additional insured on all policies. Contractor's policy(ies) shall be primary; any insurance carried by the District shall only be secondary and supplemental. Contractor shall not allow any subcontractor, employee, or agent to commence Work on this Agreement or any subcontract until the insurance required of Contractor, subcontractor, or agent has been obtained.							
		Commercial General Liability	\$1,000,000 per occurrence; \$2,000,000 aggregate					
		Automobile Liability, Any Auto, combined single limit	\$1,000,000 per occurrence; \$2,000,000 aggregate					
		Workers Compensation	Statutory limits pursuant to State law					
		Employers' Liability	\$1,000,000					
	Professional Liability (E&O), If Contractor is providing professional services or advice (on a claims-made form) \$1,000,000							

9. **Terms & Conditions.** The Contractor has read and agrees to comply with the Terms & Conditions attached hereto.

INITIAL HERE: 900 (Contractor initials).

ACCEPTED AND AGREED on the date indicated below. By signing this Agreement, each Party certifies, under penalty of perjury, that all the information provided in the Agreement is true, complete, and correct and that the person executing this Agreement has full power and authority to enter into the Agreement:

Information regarding Contractor:							
Indicate type of entity or if individual: IndividualSole ProprietorshipPartnershipLimited PartnershipCorporationLimited Liability CompanyOther:Other:							
Dept/Site Bu	dget Program Coding						
Program Code(s): 010-1100-0-4311-60-1110-1000-000000-014-0100							
Project Approvals Requ	ired Prior to Contract Start Date						
Requesting Administrator/Authorized Signer Mountain View Whisman School District Dated: Sapt 29, 2020 Signature: Lauren Petrea. Print Title: Phancipai	Contractor: Contractor: Contractor: Contractor: Caffe Carrello Inc. Dated: 924 , 2070 Signature: 8 Dunni Print Name: Ev-c J. Bonje Print Title: Owner						
APPROVAL							
Authorized Signer (if not above) Superintendent/Designee							
Dated:	Dated:						

Print Title: _____

Print Title: _____



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

AUII	HORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCE	ER, AND THE CERT	TIFICATE H	HOLDER.						
IMP0	ORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADD ditions of the policy, certain policies may r	DITIONAL INSURE require an endors	D, the poli ement. A	icy(ies) must have ADDI statement on this certif	ITIONAL INSI ficate does no	URED provisions or or confer rights to ti	be endorsed. If SUE	ROGATION IS WAIVED, subject in lieu of such endorsements	et to	the terms an
	DUCER				CONTACT	****	ic del allega resp.	miles of Sach Chaorsenierica	·/·	
	scox Inc dba Hiscox Insurance Age	ency			PHONE	Jay Schmul		FAX		
	Madison Ave					, EXT): 650-329 - 8	3711	(A/C, NO): 650-903-4512		
	nd Floor w York NY 10	เกวว			E-MAIL ADDRESS	s: jschmidt3@fa	armersagent.cor	m, contact@hiscox.com		
1	Y FOIR IN IO	022					(S) AFFORDING CO			NAIC#
INSU	RED				INSURERA: HISCOX INSURANCE COM			MPANY INC		0200
Caf	ffe Carrello, Inc				INSURER	В:				
-					INSURER C:					
515	Central Ave				INSURER D: INSURER E:					
Men	nlo Park CA	94025								
COVE	ERAGES	CER	TIFICATE N	NUMBER:	INSURER	INSURER F:				
								N NUMBER;		
1111111	IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSU JIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY C CIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALI	JONTRACT OR OTH	HER DOCU	IMENT WITH RESPECT TO	ГО МИНСИТЫ	HC CEDTICICATE MAN	A DE ICCLIED OD MANA	DEDTAIN THE INICHIDANIAE ACC	NY ORD	DED BY THE
INSR LTR		ADDTL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	umits		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	1						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,00
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCC	CUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea Occurrence)	\$	100,00
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,00
Α	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			UDC-4563430-CG	3L-20	08/12/2020	08/12/2021	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	2,000,00
	POLICY PROJECT LOC		1 '					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,00
	OTHER:	-						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,00
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	
	ANY AUTO							(Ea accident)	-	
	OWNED AUTOS SCHEDUL	LED						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ONLY AUTOS HIRED AUTOS NON-OW						c	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	*
	ONLY AUTOS OI	NLY						(Per accident)	\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							FACU OCCUBREATOR	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-N	MADE		i			-		\$	
	DED RETENTION \$						<u> </u>		\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS 'LIABILITY							PER	\$	***************************************
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/ EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER	Y/N N/A					. [E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
ESCRI	IPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEI	HICLES (ACORD 1	01, Additi	ional Remarks Schedule	e, may be att	ached if more space	≧ is required)			
ERTIFIC	CATE HOLDER			1	CANCELLATIO	ON				
				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
li-				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Jay Schmidt						